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FY 2023-24 Michigan Resident Undergraduate Tuition and Fee Rate Increases

University

Central
Eastern

Ferris

Grand Valley
Lake Superior
Michigan State
Michigan Tech
Northern
Oakland
Saginaw Valley
UM-Ann Arbor
UM-Dearborn
UM-Flint
Wayne State
Western

Unweighted Avg.

General Notes:

CAL

AGENCY

FY 2022-23 Rates

FY 2023-24 Rates

Fresh

$13,650
14,810
14,010
13,952
13,840
15,372
17,614
12,913
14,573
11,715
16,736
14,320
13,524
14,925
13,950

$14,394

Soph

$13,650
14,610
14,010
13,952
13,690
15,750
17,614
12,648
14,573
11,565
16,736
14,320
13,524
14,675
13,950

$14,351

Junior

$14,670
16,410
15,150
14,652
13,690
17,672
21,320
13,248
16,875
11,565
18,836
15,070
13,674
17,090
15,296

$15,681

Senior

$14,670
16,410
15,150
14,652
13,690
17,672
21,320
13,248
16,875
11,565
18,836
15,070
13,674
17,090
15,296

$15,681

Average

$14,160
15,560
14,580
14,302
13,728
16,617
19,467
13,014
15,724
11,603
17,786
14,695
13,599
15,945
14,623

$15,027

Fresh

$14,190
15,510
14,596
14,628
14,378
15,988
18,392
13,577
15,225
12,390
17,228
14,944
14,190
14,547
14,594

$14,958

Soph

$14,190
15,310
14,596
14,628
14,228
16,378
18,392
13,304
15,225
12,240
17,228
14,944
14,190
14,297
14,594

$14,916

Junior

$15,390
17,110
15,886
15,328
14,228
18,356
22,266
13,940
17,633
12,240
19,390
15,724
14,346
16,630
16,002

$16,298

Senior

$15,390
17,110
15,886
15,328
14,228
18,356
22,266
13,940
17,633
12,240
19,390
15,724
14,346
16,630
16,002

$16,298

1) Per HEIDI reporting requirements, and consistent with Sec. 241c of budget act, rates are reported based on four class levels. Rates are based on 30
credit hours (15 in Fall, 15 in Winter/Spring) and exclude fees not paid by a majority of students in a given class (most course fees), as well as refundable

fees.

2) FY 2023-24 resident tuition rate increase is restrained to either 4.5% or $676, whichever is greater.

FY 2023-24 University-Specific Notes

Michigan Tech:
UM-Ann Arbor:
UM-Dearborn:
Wayne State:

Assumes engineering/computer science majors (majority of MTU enroliment)
Rates are for College of Literature, Science, and Arts
Rates are for College of Arts, Sciences, and Letters

Moved to a flat tuition structure for students taking between 12-18 credit hours, effective academic year 2023-24

Sources: University websites, University tuition restraint responses, Higher Education Institutional Data Inventory (HEIDI)

House Fiscal Agency

% Change| Annual [Cost per

Average Avg Rate| Increase|Credit Hr
$14,790 4.45 $630 $493
16,260 4.50 700 542
15,241 4.53 661 508
14,978 4.73 676 499
14,266 3.92 538 476
17,270 3.93 653 576
20,329 4.43 862 678
13,690 5.19 676 456
16,429 4.48 705 548
12,278 5.82 675 409
18,309 2.94 523 610
15,334 4.35 639 511
14,268 492 669 476
15,526 (2.63) (420) 518
15,298 4.62 675 510
$15,618 3.93 $591 $521

1/21/2024



