

FY 2023-24 Michigan Resident Undergraduate Tuition and Fee Rate Increases

	FY 2022-23 Rates					FY 2023-24 Rates					% Change	Annual	Cost per
University	Fresh	Soph	Junior	Senior	Average	Fresh	Soph	Junior	Senior	Average	Avg Rate	Increase	Credit Hr
Comtrol	#40.050	#40.050	#44.070	¢44.070	¢44.400	#44.400	#44400	Φ4 <i>E</i> 200	Φ4 <i>E</i> 200	¢44.700	4.45	ФСОО	¢400
Central	\$13,650	\$13,650	\$14,670	\$14,670	\$14,160	\$14,190	\$14,190	\$15,390	\$15,390	\$14,790	4.45	\$630	\$493
Eastern	14,810	14,610	16,410	16,410	15,560	15,510	15,310	17,110	17,110	16,260	4.50	700	542
Ferris	14,010	14,010	15,150	15,150	14,580	14,596	14,596	15,886	15,886	15,241	4.53	661	508
Grand Valley	13,952	13,952	14,652	14,652	14,302	14,628	14,628	15,328	15,328	14,978	4.73	676	499
Lake Superior	13,840	13,690	13,690	13,690	13,728	14,378	14,228	14,228	14,228	14,266	3.92	538	476
Michigan State	15,372	15,750	17,672	17,672	16,617	15,988	16,378	18,356	18,356	17,270	3.93	653	576
Michigan Tech	17,614	17,614	21,320	21,320	19,467	18,392	18,392	22,266	22,266	20,329	4.43	862	678
Northern	12,913	12,648	13,248	13,248	13,014	13,577	13,304	13,940	13,940	13,690	5.19	676	456
Oakland	14,573	14,573	16,875	16,875	15,724	15,225	15,225	17,633	17,633	16,429	4.48	705	548
Saginaw Valley	11,715	11,565	11,565	11,565	11,603	12,390	12,240	12,240	12,240	12,278	5.82	675	409
UM-Ann Arbor	16,736	16,736	18,836	18,836	17,786	17,228	17,228	19,390	19,390	18,309	2.94	523	610
UM-Dearborn	14,320	14,320	15,070	15,070	14,695	14,944	14,944	15,724	15,724	15,334	4.35	639	511
UM-Flint	13,524	13,524	13,674	13,674	13,599	14,190	14,190	14,346	14,346	14,268	4.92	669	476
Wayne State	14,925	14,675	17,090	17,090	15,945	14,547	14,297	16,630	16,630	15,526	(2.63)	(420)	518
Western	13,950	13,950	15,296	15,296	14,623	14,594	14,594	16,002	16,002	15,298	4.62	`675 [°]	510
Unweighted Avg.	\$14,394	\$14,351	\$15,681	\$15,681	\$15,027	\$14,958	\$14,916	\$16,298	\$16,298	\$15,618	3.93	\$591	\$521

General Notes:

2) FY 2023-24 resident tuition rate increase is restrained to either 4.5% or \$676, whichever is greater.

FY 2023-24 University-Specific Notes

Michigan Tech: Assumes engineering/computer science majors (majority of MTU enrollment)

UM-Ann Arbor: Rates are for College of Literature, Science, and Arts UM-Dearborn: Rates are for College of Arts, Sciences, and Letters

Wayne State: Moved to a flat tuition structure for students taking between 12-18 credit hours, effective academic year 2023-24

Sources: University websites, University tuition restraint responses, Higher Education Institutional Data Inventory (HEIDI)

House Fiscal Agency 1/21/2024

¹⁾ Per HEIDI reporting requirements, and consistent with Sec. 241c of budget act, rates are reported based on four class levels. Rates are based on 30 credit hours (15 in Fall, 15 in Winter/Spring) and exclude fees not paid by a majority of students in a given class (most course fees), as well as refundable fees.